79 Trenton Avenue, Frenchtown NJ  08825
© Copyright 2019 Designplan Lighting, Inc.
P:  908-996-7710
F:  908-996-7042
Published: May 22, 2025 1 of 3
Job Name/Date: Fixture Type Designation:
datasheet
SPOT 2.4 ®
Fixture Dimensions
The Spot 2.4 is an outdoor rated compact floodlight. Available in white light
with 3 optic options and 2 standard finishes. Not suitable for swimming pools
or fountains.
TECHNICAL DATA
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: CF2410000090ME.  Accessories / Power Supplies ordered separately.
Wattage / Input 8W (120VAC)
Power Supply Integral
Construction Body/Bracket: Aluminum Alloy Anticorodal 6082
Lens: Transparent, Tempered Extra-Clear Glass
Cable Length: 4.9’ standard
CCT 2700K, 3000K, 4000K
CRI >80
BUG Rating B1-U1-G0 (4000K, 34°)
Delivered Lumens 515 lm (3000K)
Efficacy 64.4 lm/W
Optics 3 Standard (see below)
Finishes 2 Standard, Custom RAL on request
(4 Stage Marine Grade Finish)
Fixture Dimensions Ø 2.36” x 4.88” l x 5.63” h
Fixture Weight 1.54 lbs
LED Source 1 Power High Intensity LED
Lumen Maintenance L85, B10 >50,000hrs (Ta 25°C)
Color Consistency 3-Step MacAdam
Operating Temp. -4°F to +113°F
IP Rating IP66
IK Rating IK07
5.63"
2.58"
2.56"
Ø2.36"
3.74"
4.88"
238°
CF24100000
Model No. CCT Optics Finish
CF24100000 F0 - 2700K S - 21° H - Anthracite
50 - 3000K M - 29° E - White
90 - 4000K L - 58° C - Custom RAL
(consult factory for “C”)
79 Trenton Avenue, Frenchtown NJ  08825
© Copyright 2019 Designplan Lighting, Inc.
P:  908-996-7710
F:  908-996-7042
Published: May 22, 2025 2 of 3
Job Name/Date: Fixture Type Designation:
datasheet
SPOT 2.4 ®
ACCESSORIES
Installation
ACCESSORIES
Anti-Glare
WB1001E - White
WB1001H - Anthracite
Standard Snoot
WB1002E - White
WB1002H - Anthracite
Asymmetrical Snoot
1.5"
10.1"
1.4"
WP0100
Ground Spike (10.1”)
WP1004
Fastener Strap
19.69"
7.87"
0.08"Ø3.15"
Ø0.79"
0.98"1.81"
31.50"
7.87"
0.08"Ø3.15"
Ø0.79"
0.98"1.81"
WP1006E - White
WP1006H - Anthracite
Ground Spike (19.7”)
WP1007E - White
WP1007H - Anthracite
Ground Spike (31.5”)
79 Trenton Avenue, Frenchtown NJ  08825
© Copyright 2019 Designplan Lighting, Inc.
P:  908-996-7710
F:  908-996-7042
Published: May 22, 2025 3 of 3
Job Name/Date: Fixture Type Designation:
datasheet
SPOT 2.4 ®
PHOTOMETRIC DATA
Note all photometry in 3000K
8WH (ft)
3.28' 1.15' 264.96
6.56' 2.30' 66.24
9.84' 3.44' 29.45
13.12' 4.56' 16.54
16.40' 5.71' 10.59
Fc max (3000K)
S - 20°
0°
30°30°
cd/klm max 6914 C0 - C180
Ø (ft)
H (ft) W8Ø (ft)
3.28' 3.77' 31.12
6.56' 7.58' 7.80
9.84' 11.35' 3.44
13.12' 15.16' 1.95
16.40' 18.93' 1.21
Fc max (3000K)
L - 60°
0°
30°30°
cd/klm max 880 C0 - C180
H (ft) 8W
3.28' 2.00' 109.63
6.56' 3.97' 27.41
9.84' 5.97' 12.17
13.12' 7.97' 6.87
16.40' 9.94' 4.37
Fc max (3000K)
M - 34°
0°
30°30°
cd/klm max 2795 C0 - C180
Ø (ft)